
COMPRENSIÓN 

LECTORA

CONOCIMIENTOS DE GESTIÓN 

EDUCATIVA Y GESTIÓN 

PÚBLICA

PUNTAJE TOTAL

1 PASCO DRE PASCO 40285858 HURTADO PANEZ EDWIN PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRION 3 18.00 80.00 98.00 (*)

2 PASCO DRE PASCO 04081012 CARHUARICRA GAVINO PABLO SAUL PASCO UGEL PASCO 4 17.00 80.00 97.00 (*)

3 PASCO DRE PASCO 80104869 QUISPE ROJAS JESUS JHONNY JUNIN UGEL TARMA 4 14.00 82.00 96.00 (*)

4 PASCO DRE PASCO 04085759 SUAREZ MACCHA RICHARD EDSON PASCO UGEL PASCO 5 18.00 78.00 96.00 (*)

5 PASCO DRE PASCO 42884641 ORTIZ LIBERATO SANDRA KAREN PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRION 4 19.00 76.00 95.00

6 PASCO DRE PASCO 21066215 LINO LAVADO ISAAC ELIAS JUNIN UGEL CHANCHAMAYO 5 16.00 78.00 94.00

7 PASCO DRE PASCO 40512229 RIMAC CORAL JULY RUTH PASCO UGEL PASCO 3 17.00 76.00 93.00 (*)

8 PASCO DRE PASCO 10381233 BAZAN AMBAR EDWIN PASCO UGEL PASCO 5 18.00 74.00 92.00 (*)

9 PASCO DRE PASCO 04071488 ELGUERA CONDOR GERSON MARZOLINE PASCO UGEL PASCO 4 18.00 74.00 92.00

10 PASCO DRE PASCO 04078728 GUZMAN COTRINA PAULINO DONATO PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRION 4 20.00 72.00 92.00 (*)

11 PASCO DRE PASCO 04070017 QUISPE TAYPE EDUARDO PASCO UGEL PASCO 5 15.00 76.00 91.00

12 PASCO DRE PASCO 04081583 HERMITAÑO CUENCA RAYDA ELIZABETH PASCO UGEL PASCO 5 17.00 74.00 91.00

13 PASCO DRE PASCO 41743855 DIAZ MEZA YURI MISAEL PASCO UGEL PASCO 4 17.00 74.00 91.00 (*)

14 PASCO DRE PASCO 42280691 PACHAS CONDOR KRISTHIAN LUIS PASCO UGEL PASCO 3 19.00 72.00 91.00 (*)

15 PASCO DRE PASCO 40167635 CARDENAS ROJAS EDITH LUZ PASCO UGEL PASCO 3 15.00 74.00 89.00

16 PASCO DRE PASCO 04056585 MENDOZA LEON CLEMENTINA ZULEMA PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRION 5 17.00 72.00 89.00

17 PASCO DRE PASCO 04080987 VEGA CERVANTES JORGE LUIS PASCO UGEL PASCO 3 17.00 72.00 89.00

18 PASCO DRE PASCO 04070112 COLLAO BAZAN DANIEL ANGEL PASCO UGEL PASCO 4 18.00 70.00 88.00 (*)

19 PASCO DRE PASCO 01802678 MAMANI MAMANI ELIAS LIMA METROPOLITANA UGEL 03 BREÑA 6 15.00 72.00 87.00 (*)

20 PASCO DRE PASCO 04205923 CORNELIO ESPINOZA EDWIN PABLO PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRION 4 14.00 72.00 86.00 (*)

21 PASCO DRE PASCO 20901456 MALQUI BLANCO DORIS PASCO UGEL PASCO 5 16.00 70.00 86.00

22 PASCO DRE PASCO 04026428 BORJA CONTRERAS DIONICIO ALEJANDRO PASCO UGEL PASCO 6 15.00 70.00 85.00

23 PASCO DRE PASCO 04071444 CARHUAPOMA CAMPO FULLER VICTORIANO PASCO UGEL PASCO 4 14.00 68.00 82.00

24 PASCO DRE PASCO 04207379 ZANABRIA VARGAS EDELMIRA PASCO UGEL PASCO 3 14.00 68.00 82.00 (*)

25 PASCO DRE PASCO 04067850 LUQUILLAS CRUZ ALFREDO FÉLIX PASCO UGEL PASCO 4 12.00 68.00 80.00 (*)

26 PASCO DRE PASCO 04014367 RICSE JIMENEZ JAIME WASHINGTON PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRION 3 14.00 64.00 78.00

27 PASCO DRE PASCO 20894189 TINOCO CHAGUA CIRO KAREL PASCO UGEL PASCO 3 16.00 62.00 78.00 (*)

28 PASCO DRE PASCO 04067787 ATENCIO HUARI MARLENE RAFAELA PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRION 3 14.00 62.00 76.00

29 PASCO DRE PASCO 04055081 VALENZUELA DAVILA MARITHZA PASCO UGEL PASCO 3 12.00 60.00 72.00

30 PASCO DRE PASCO 43428247 AGUIRRE RIVERA OBED ISRAEL PASCO UGEL OXAPAMPA 3 12.00 60.00 72.00 (*)

31 PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRIÓN 04072580 VALENZUELA DAVILA JOSE CARLOS PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRION 4 17.00 84.00 101.00

32 PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRIÓN 40285858 HURTADO PANEZ EDWIN PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRION 3 18.00 80.00 98.00 (*)

33 PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRIÓN 10148104 RICALDI MEJIA SYLVIE MARIA LIMA METROPOLITANA UGEL 06 ATE 5 17.00 80.00 97.00 (*)

34 PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRIÓN 40657152 MICHE ALARCON VIRGINIA SOLEDAD PASCO UGEL OXAPAMPA 3 17.00 80.00 97.00

35 PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRIÓN 80104869 QUISPE ROJAS JESUS JHONNY JUNIN UGEL TARMA 4 14.00 82.00 96.00 (*)

36 PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRIÓN 19800989 BRUNO GUTIERREZ SONIA ISABEL JUNIN UGEL HUANCAYO 6 18.00 76.00 94.00

37 PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRIÓN 04015732 HUAYNATE ZEVALLOS ULICES ALBERTO PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRION 5 18.00 76.00 94.00

38 PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRIÓN 04220371 CHACON PALACIN YENE EDITH PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRION 4 13.00 80.00 93.00

39 PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRIÓN 04074557 ZUÑIGA CONDOR JANNETH RENEE PASCO UGEL PASCO 5 16.00 76.00 92.00 (*)

40 PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRIÓN 10381233 BAZAN AMBAR EDWIN PASCO UGEL PASCO 5 18.00 74.00 92.00 (*)

41 PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRIÓN 04078728 GUZMAN COTRINA PAULINO DONATO PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRION 4 20.00 72.00 92.00 (*)

42 PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRIÓN 41743855 DIAZ MEZA YURI MISAEL PASCO UGEL PASCO 4 17.00 74.00 91.00 (*)

43 PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRIÓN 41762974 LOZA PINO LUDWING PUNO UGEL SAN ROMAN 4 17.00 74.00 91.00 (*)

44 PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRIÓN 04070150 ATENCIO MORALES DAVID LUCIO PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRION 4 16.00 74.00 90.00

45 PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRIÓN 04083996 MAMANI RAMOS ELIAS ISAAC PASCO UGEL PASCO 4 18.00 72.00 90.00

46 PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRIÓN 04211456 ROQUE OLIVAS ANTOLIN PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRION 5 15.00 72.00 87.00

47 PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRIÓN 80087314 BERROSPI ARRIETA MARCO ANTONIO PASCO UGEL PASCO 4 17.00 70.00 87.00

48 PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRIÓN 04205923 CORNELIO ESPINOZA EDWIN PABLO PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRION 4 14.00 72.00 86.00 (*)

49 PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRIÓN 04012071 VENTURA RODRIGUEZ JOSE LUIS PASCO UGEL PASCO 4 16.00 70.00 86.00

50 PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRIÓN 04083662 PANEZ LUCIANO MARIA MAGDALENA CALLAO UGEL VENTANILLA 3 16.00 70.00 86.00

51 PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRIÓN 09998505 NAVARRO MATEO HERY VALERY HUANUCO UGEL HUANUCO 5 18.00 68.00 86.00

52 PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRIÓN 04083200 HINOSTROZA GONZALES DAVID PASCO UGEL PASCO 4 15.00 70.00 85.00

53 PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRIÓN 04222465 BUSTILLOS BONILLA NOE PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRION 4 15.00 70.00 85.00

54 PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRIÓN 04339397 VALDIVIA MAMANI IRMA SOLEDAD PASCO UGEL OXAPAMPA 6 14.00 70.00 84.00 (*)

55 PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRIÓN 04082732 ESPAÑA FABIAN MUSSOLINI PASCO UGEL PASCO 4 14.00 70.00 84.00 (*)

56 PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRIÓN 04081013 MAMANI RAMOS NOE ISAIAS PASCO UGEL PASCO 5 16.00 68.00 84.00

57 PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRIÓN 41324687 URETA CALIXTO JOEL CRISTIAM PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRION 4 18.00 66.00 84.00

58 PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRIÓN 40125190 ROMERO OSCATEGUI YESENIA MARIBEL PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRION 3 18.00 66.00 84.00

59 PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRIÓN 04053369 MATIAS CHAVEZ MARIA YENY PASCO UGEL PASCO 3 12.00 70.00 82.00 (*)

60 PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRIÓN 04014127 RIVERA SANTIAGO WILLIAM MAX PASCO UGEL PASCO 5 14.00 68.00 82.00

61 PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRIÓN 04083040 VELASQUEZ POLO DANTE YOVANY PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRION 3 14.00 68.00 82.00 (*)

62 PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRIÓN 04207379 ZANABRIA VARGAS EDELMIRA PASCO UGEL PASCO 3 14.00 68.00 82.00 (*)

63 PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRIÓN 41120796 MAYTA VIVAR SAMUEL PASCO UGEL PASCO 3 15.00 66.00 81.00

64 PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRIÓN 40542785 ROMUALDO ROSARIO BENJAMIN PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRION 4 19.00 62.00 81.00

65 PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRIÓN 04065825 CISNEROS SOTO EDVER ALEJANDRO PASCO UGEL PASCO 4 15.00 64.00 79.00

66 PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRIÓN 04067104 GALARZA MARCELO INES EDILBERTA PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRION 5 17.00 62.00 79.00 (*)

67 PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRIÓN 04205460 ALVARADO FRETEL HEDER PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRION 5 12.00 66.00 78.00

68 PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRIÓN 04205109 ROMUALDO ROSARIO MOISES PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRION 4 16.00 62.00 78.00

69 PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRIÓN 40982753 INCHE USCUCHAGUA MIGUEL ANGEL PASCO UGEL PASCO 4 15.00 60.00 75.00

70 PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRIÓN 04200258 LOYOLA RIVERA DAVID SANTIAGO PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRION 5 12.00 62.00 74.00

71 PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRIÓN 04204941 PALOMINO MELGAREJO SEGUNDINO COENIN PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRION 5 12.00 62.00 74.00

72 PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRIÓN 20022152 GAMION HEREDIA MONICA PASCO UGEL PASCO 5 12.00 60.00 72.00 (*)

73 PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRIÓN 04069020 LOPEZ ATENCIO MARILU FANNY PASCO UGEL PASCO 4 12.00 60.00 72.00 (*)

74 PASCO UGEL OXAPAMPA 10148104 RICALDI MEJIA SYLVIE MARIA LIMA METROPOLITANA UGEL 06 ATE 5 17.00 80.00 97.00 (*)

75 PASCO UGEL OXAPAMPA 41762974 LOZA PINO LUDWING PUNO UGEL SAN ROMAN 4 17.00 74.00 91.00 (*)

76 PASCO UGEL OXAPAMPA 20063727 PARRAGA MELGAREJO LILIANA PASCO UGEL OXAPAMPA 4 19.00 72.00 91.00
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77 PASCO UGEL OXAPAMPA 42280691 PACHAS CONDOR KRISTHIAN LUIS PASCO UGEL PASCO 3 19.00 72.00 91.00 (*)

78 PASCO UGEL OXAPAMPA 04338195 TALAVERANO SOTO MIRIAM FELICIA PASCO UGEL OXAPAMPA 4 20.00 70.00 90.00

79 PASCO UGEL OXAPAMPA 04080533 MARTEL LEON SERGIO WILLIAM LIMA METROPOLITANA UGEL 05 SAN JUAN DE LURIGANCHO 4 17.00 72.00 89.00

80 PASCO UGEL OXAPAMPA 01802678 MAMANI MAMANI ELIAS LIMA METROPOLITANA UGEL 03 BREÑA 6 15.00 72.00 87.00 (*)

81 PASCO UGEL OXAPAMPA 04339397 VALDIVIA MAMANI IRMA SOLEDAD PASCO UGEL OXAPAMPA 6 14.00 70.00 84.00 (*)

82 PASCO UGEL OXAPAMPA 04302518 LOPEZ MULLER NILDA HORTENCIA PASCO UGEL OXAPAMPA 6 16.00 68.00 84.00

83 PASCO UGEL OXAPAMPA 20047487 NAVARRO AVILA GLORIA LAURA PASCO UGEL OXAPAMPA 5 13.00 70.00 83.00

84 PASCO UGEL OXAPAMPA 20712458 LAZARO CABRERA DE GALARZA LUZ MARIBEL JUNIN UGEL HUANCAYO 3 19.00 64.00 83.00

85 PASCO UGEL OXAPAMPA 04083040 VELASQUEZ POLO DANTE YOVANY PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRION 3 14.00 68.00 82.00 (*)

86 PASCO UGEL OXAPAMPA 20712569 LAZARO CABRERA CARMEN ISABEL JUNIN UGEL JAUJA 4 15.00 66.00 81.00

87 PASCO UGEL OXAPAMPA 04067850 LUQUILLAS CRUZ ALFREDO FÉLIX PASCO UGEL PASCO 4 12.00 68.00 80.00 (*)

88 PASCO UGEL OXAPAMPA 20894189 TINOCO CHAGUA CIRO KAREL PASCO UGEL PASCO 3 16.00 62.00 78.00 (*)

89 PASCO UGEL OXAPAMPA 04074482 CARHUARICRA GAVINO DE POMA SALOME DORCAS PASCO UGEL PASCO 5 16.00 60.00 76.00

90 PASCO UGEL OXAPAMPA 19842187 MACHUCA MANRIQUE DIANA LILI JUNIN UGEL HUANCAYO 4 12.00 62.00 74.00

91 PASCO UGEL OXAPAMPA 43428247 AGUIRRE RIVERA OBED ISRAEL PASCO UGEL OXAPAMPA 3 12.00 60.00 72.00 (*)

92 PASCO UGEL PASCO 04081012 CARHUARICRA GAVINO PABLO SAUL PASCO UGEL PASCO 4 17.00 80.00 97.00 (*)

93 PASCO UGEL PASCO 04085759 SUAREZ MACCHA RICHARD EDSON PASCO UGEL PASCO 5 18.00 78.00 96.00 (*)

94 PASCO UGEL PASCO 40512229 RIMAC CORAL JULY RUTH PASCO UGEL PASCO 3 17.00 76.00 93.00 (*)

95 PASCO UGEL PASCO 04074557 ZUÑIGA CONDOR JANNETH RENEE PASCO UGEL PASCO 5 16.00 76.00 92.00 (*)

96 PASCO UGEL PASCO 04044947 TOLENTINO CRISTOBAL ROLANDO PASCO UGEL PASCO 5 14.00 74.00 88.00

97 PASCO UGEL PASCO 04070112 COLLAO BAZAN DANIEL ANGEL PASCO UGEL PASCO 4 18.00 70.00 88.00 (*)

98 PASCO UGEL PASCO 04082732 ESPAÑA FABIAN MUSSOLINI PASCO UGEL PASCO 4 14.00 70.00 84.00 (*)

99 PASCO UGEL PASCO 22511887 DIEGO LLANOS ANA MARGARITA HUANUCO UGEL HUANUCO 3 14.00 70.00 84.00

100 PASCO UGEL PASCO 04213536 GOMEZ GUILLERMO NILO FELIX PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRION 4 15.00 68.00 83.00

101 PASCO UGEL PASCO 04053369 MATIAS CHAVEZ MARIA YENY PASCO UGEL PASCO 3 12.00 70.00 82.00 (*)

102 PASCO UGEL PASCO 04081397 TABRAJ CRISTOBAL RIGOBERTO FERNANDO LIMA METROPOLITANA UGEL 06 ATE 4 16.00 66.00 82.00

103 PASCO UGEL PASCO 04066722 INGA JACO ROSA BERTHA PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRION 5 13.00 66.00 79.00

104 PASCO UGEL PASCO 04067104 GALARZA MARCELO INES EDILBERTA PASCO UGEL DANIEL ALCIDES CARRION 5 17.00 62.00 79.00 (*)

105 PASCO UGEL PASCO 04044281 FERRER MORALES VIVIANA PASCO UGEL PASCO 4 14.00 62.00 76.00

106 PASCO UGEL PASCO 04079922 NEGRETE CARHUARICRA ELIZABETH MADELAINE PASCO UGEL PASCO 4 15.00 60.00 75.00

107 PASCO UGEL PASCO 20022152 GAMION HEREDIA MONICA PASCO UGEL PASCO 5 12.00 60.00 72.00 (*)

108 PASCO UGEL PASCO 04069020 LOPEZ ATENCIO MARILU FANNY PASCO UGEL PASCO 4 12.00 60.00 72.00 (*)

109 PASCO UGEL PUERTO BERMÚDEZ 09515741 TORRES PEZO GABRIELA AURELIA LIMA METROPOLITANA UGEL 03 BREÑA 6 15.00 78.00 93.00

110 PASCO UGEL PUERTO BERMÚDEZ 40657156 GARCIA MONAGO ALEJANDRO DAVID PASCO UGEL PASCO 3 19.00 70.00 89.00

111 PASCO UGEL PUERTO BERMÚDEZ 42392481 CACERES PARVINA LUCY PASCO UGEL OXAPAMPA 4 15.00 72.00 87.00

112 PASCO UGEL PUERTO BERMÚDEZ 40894931 VENEGAS MAURTUA ANA ISABEL PASCO UGEL OXAPAMPA 4 16.00 70.00 86.00

113 PASCO UGEL PUERTO BERMÚDEZ 41600347 QUINTO PUMAR LILIANA SILVIA PASCO UGEL PUERTO BERMUDEZ 4 18.00 68.00 86.00

114 PASCO UGEL PUERTO BERMÚDEZ 41490756 ROSARIO CAJACHAGUA WILLIAM GIANCARLOS PASCO UGEL OXAPAMPA 3 13.00 72.00 85.00

115 PASCO UGEL PUERTO BERMÚDEZ 04339533 CAJACURI DE LAURA NERIDA EUMENIA PASCO UGEL OXAPAMPA 6 16.00 68.00 84.00
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